

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.293 OF 2025

[Jayant Sampatrao Gaikwad ..Vs.. Sonali W/o Subhashsingh Dandir @
Sonali Mohasin Thakur and Another]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms Y. V. Paliwal, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANL, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2025.

1. Heard.
2. The order of maintenance granted by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Washim in favour of the respondent was challenged before the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Washim in the appeal under Section 29 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005, which came to be dismissed. Hence, this petition.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
4. Mr A. G. Mate, learned APP, waives notice on behalf of the respondent/State.
5. Meanwhile, the petitioner shall clear all the arrears and file affidavit to that effect on or before the next date.

JUDGE