



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2025

Jayant Sampatrao Gaikwad

Vs

Sonali W/O Subhashsingh Dandir @ Sonali Mohasin Thakur and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Ordersq
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Vijaykumar Paliwal, counsel for petitioner.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 19/06/2025.

1. As per the office note, notice issued to the respondent No.1 is shown to be awaited.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate steps to serve the respondent No.1. He is also permitted to serve the respondent No.1 by all modes of service.
3. Stand over after four weeks.

[**URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**]