



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2025

Jayant Sampatrao Gaikwad

Vs

Sonali W/o Subhashsingh Dandir @ Sonali Mohasin Thakur and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Yoshita Paliwal, counsel for petitioner.

Mr. S.M. Chimote, counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr. A.J. Gohokar, APP for respondent No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 23/07/2025.

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submitted that wife has also filed the petition bearing Criminal Application (APL) No. 426/2025 for enhancement of the maintenance.
2. The present writ petition be tagged with Criminal Application (APL) No. 426/2025.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]