



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2025

(Jayant Sampatrao Gaikwad

Vs.

Sonali Subhashsingh Dandir @ Sonali Mohansin Thakur)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 426 OF 2025

(Sonali W/o Jayant Gaikwad

Vs.

Jayant Sampatrao Gayakwad & Ors.)

| | |
|--|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|--|---------------------------|

Ms. Yoshita V. Paliwal, Adv. h/f Mr. V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Kunal Pande, Adv. h/f Mr. V.R. Deshpande, Advocate for the Respondent in
WP No. 293/2025 and for Applicant in APL No.426/2025.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 6th AUGUST, 2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant in Criminal Application (APL) No. 426/2025 submitted that the other Petition is filed by the husband and the learned Counsel for the Non-applicant can waive notice.

2. However, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.293/2025 submitted that she has no instructions to appear and she shall seek instructions and make appropriate statement by 21.08.2025.

3. List the matters on **21.08.2025**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)