



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2025

Jayant Sampatrao Gaikwad

-- VERSUS --

Sonali Subhashsingh Dandir @ Sonali Mohansin Thakur

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 426 OF 2025

Sonali w/o Jayant Gaikwad

-- VERSUS --

Jayant Sampatrao Gaikwad & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Yoshita V. Paliwal, Advocate h/f Mr. V.K. Paliwal,
Advocate for the Petitioner in W.P. 293/2025.

Mr. V.R. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in W.P.
293/2025.

Mr. B.M. Lonare, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.2/State in W.P.
293/2025.

Mr. V.R. Deshpande, Advocate for the Applicant in APL
No.426/2025.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 01, 2025.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of Husband-Jayant in Criminal Writ Petition No.293/2025 submits that, due to an untoward incident in the family, the learned counsel was unable to provide fresh address of Husband-Jayant Gaikwad to the applicant in Criminal Application [APL] No.426/2025, in order to serve on the fresh address.

2. Considering the difficulty, time of one week is granted to comply with the earlier order.
3. List on 08/10/2025.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]

PIYUSH MAHAJAN