



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2025

Jayant Sampatrao Gaikwad

-- VERSUS --

Sonali Subhashsingh Dandir @ Sonali Mohansin Thakur

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 426 OF 2025

Sonali w/o Jayant Gaikwad

-- VERSUS --

Jayant Sampatrao Gaikwad & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Yoshita V. Paliwal, Advocate h/f Mr. V.K. Paliwal,
Advocate for the Petitioner in W.P. 293/2025.

Mr. V.R. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in W.P.
293/2025.

Mr. B.M. Lonare, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.2/State in W.P.
293/2025.

Mr. V.R. Deshpande, Advocate for the Applicant in APL
No.426/2025.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 08, 2025.

The learned counsel for the applicant in Criminal Application [APL] No. 426/2025 submits that the counsel for the petitioner in Criminal Writ Petition No. 293/2025 has given the fresh address of Mr. Jayant Sampatrao Gaikwad.

2. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to amend the cause title in Criminal

Application [APL] No. 426/2025. Permission granted.
Amendment be carried out within one week.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 426 OF 2025:

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent No.1 on
fresh address, returnable on 12/11/2025.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]