

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 293 OF 2025

Jayant Sampatrao Gaikwad ...PETITIONER

V/S

Sonali W/o Subhashsingh Dandir @ Sonali ...RESPONDENT
Mohasin Thakur

YOSHITA PALIWAL H/F PALIWAL VIJAYKUMAR

RAJARAM for Petitioner

KUNAL PANDE H/F VED R DESHPANDE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 06/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)